2024 Annual Report on Form 20-F

RNS Number : 5920S Vodafone Group Plc 17 June 2024

17 June 2024

Vodafone Group Plc ('Vodafone' or the 'Company')

2024 Annual Report on Form 20-F

Vodafone filed its 2024 Annual Report on Form 20-F with the US Securities and Exchange Commission (the 'SEC') on 14 June 2024. It is available on the SEC's website (sec.gov/edgar) and will shortly be available at vodafone.com/20F.

In addition, Shareholders resident in the United States can receive a hard copy of the 2024 Annual Report free of charge, upon request, by writing to J.P Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. our ADR depository in the US, at the following address: EQ Shareowner Services, P.O. Box 64504, St Paul, MN 55164-054, or by telephone on +1 800 990 1135 (US toll free) or +1 651 453 2128 (outside the US).

- ends -

For more information, please contact: Investor Relations Investors.vodafone.com ir@vodafone.co.uk GroupMedia@vodafone.com

Media Relations

Vodafone.com/media/contact

Registered Office: Vodafone House, The Connection, Newbury, Berkshire RG14 2FN, England. Registered in England No. 1833679

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DOCEAFKLFALLEAA